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Istoessel.com - lisijeanne@gmail.com

PERFORMANCE, DIRECTING/DEVISING

Role

Performer/Creator
Performer/Creator

Lead Artist/Director
Co-Director/Performer/Creator
Co-Director/Performer/Creator
Co-Director/Dancer/Creator

Performer/Creator
Performer/Creator
Dancer/Creator
Dancer/Creator
Co-Director/Dancer/Creator

Co-Director/Dancer/Creator
Performer/Creator

PUPPETRY

Role

Puppet Designer/Fabricator

Mask Designer/Fabricator

Puppet Designer/Fabricator/Puppeteer
Puppeteer for music video

Puppet Designer/Fabricator
Puppeteer

Puppet Designer/Fabricator
Shadow Puppet Designer

Robot and Doll Designer/Fabricator
Puppeteer/Creator

Puppeteer

Puppeteer

SCENIC DESIGN

Production

Release The Gowns
The Choice

Title

rECHOllection*

See Also*

MASS/RABBLE*

A Horse By The Tail In The Night*
H.T. Darling’s Incredible Musaeum*
JUICED*

Mesmeric Revelations! of E. A. Pog*
Clan Destin

The Teeming

Infant Melee*

Pitchin‘ the Tent*

Rocklt Launch
Shadow-Matter: Exam Log X*

Title

She Kills Monsters
MASS/RABBLE*

H.T. Darling’s Incredible Musaeum*
Audrey Horne: “Out of the City”
A Sorcerer’s Journey

Flight to the Scraplands

The Snowy Day

The Malachite Palace
Heddatron

My Lovely

Pinokio

Flesh & Blood &Fish & Fow!

Director
Genevieve de Mahy
Sarah Sanford

Producer

Submersive Productions
Submersive Productions
Submersive Productions
Submersive Productions
Submersive Productions
Tia Nina

Submersive Productions
Atelier des Mimes Berlin
Radical Levels Dance Theatre
Yuko Kaseki and Valentin Tszin
Tia Nina

Tia Nina
Avrtistic Blind Dates

Producer

UVA Drama Department
Submersive Productions
Submersive Productions
Lukas Hambach/Frameshock
Single Carrot Theatre

Wit's End Puppets
Adventure Theatre

Wit's End Puppets

Sideshow Theatre Company
The Dinner Party

Teatrotoc street festival
Geoff Sobelle, Charlotte Ford

Producer

Outcalls
inFLUX Theatre Collective

Location

Druid Hill Park, Baltimore MD
Peabody Library, Baltimore MD
Baltimore War Memorial, Baltimore MD
The Peale Center, Baltimore MD
The Peale Center, Baltimore MD
Capital Fringe, Washington DC

The Clarice Smith, College Park MD
Enoch Pratt House, Baltimore MD
Blue Tap Studio, Berlin Germany
Neu West, Berlin Germany

Studio 44, Berlin Germany

Gesa Power House, Walla Walla WA
Capital Fringe, Washington DC
Asheville Fringe, Asheville NC

Atlas Lang Theatre, Washington DC
Source Festival, Washington DC

Location

Caplin Theatre, Charlottesville VA
Baltimore War Memorial, Baltimore MD
The Peale Center, Baltimore MD
Berlin, Germany

Baltimore MD

Black Cherry Theatre, Baltimore MD
Glen Echo, MD

Washington, DC

Steppenwolf Garage, Chicago IL
Atlas Art Center, Washington DC
Prague, Czech Republic
Philadelphia Live Arts Festival

Location
The Voxel, Baltimore MD
Christ Church, Philadelphia PA

Year
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2015
2015
2015
2014
2013
2013
2014
2012
2012

Year
2019
2019
2017
2014
2013
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2010
2008

Year
2022
2021



Mr. Wolf*

This Is On Record*

The Pill

At Home with the Humorless Bastard*

H.T. Darling’s Incredible Musaeum*
The Chairs

The Government Inspector
The Apocalypse Comes at 6pm
Three Men in a Boat

Jarman (all this maddening beauty)
Ondine

Clementine in the Lower Nine
The Trial of Murderous Mary
Much Ado About Nothing
Othello

The Tropic of X

Far Away

Ivona, Princess of Burgundia
Titus Andronicus

Twelfth Night

Hotel Cassiopeia*

Blood Wedding

The Lapsburgh Layover*
Lady M

Dublin by Lamplight
Heddatron

One Flea Spare

The Annihilation Point

The Very Xmas Holiday Adventure Show
Scorched

Survivel*

Bedbound

Gnadiges Fraulein

Medea

Purr, Pull, Reign: A Litigious Fantasy in D*
Moonlight and Magnolias

The Laramie Project

Everything Freezes: Another Winter’s Tale
Owning up to the Corn

The Love Song of J Robert Oppenheimer

Genevieve de Mahy
Becky Wright

Randolph Curtis Rand

Annie Wilson

G. Ricci, L. Stoessel, S. Stroupe

Tina Brock

Tina Brock
Genevieve de Mahy
Derek Goldman
John Moletress
Aaron Cromie
Derek Goldman
Aaron Cromie
Domenick Scudera
Carmen Khan
Nathan Cooper
Jason Loewith
Tina Brock

Aaron Cromie
Carmen Khan
Genevieve de Mahy
Shirley Serotsky
Oliver Butler
Adrienne Mackey
Tom Reing
Jonathan Green
Alexander Strain
Dan Rothenberg

Alex Torra

Michael Dove
Adrienne Mackey
Tom Reing

Tina Brock

Shawn Kairschner
Adrienne Mackey
Doug Sprigg
Charlie DelMarcelle
Jonathan L Green
Adrienne Mackey
Betsy Tucker

Single Carrot Theatre
Applied Mechanics
Marla Mase

Annie Wilson

Submersive Productions

Idiopathic Ridiculopathy Cons.

Idiopathic Ridiculopathy Cons.

Single Carrot Theatre
Synetic Theater
force|collision

Idiopathic Ridiculopathy Cons.

Forum Theatre Company
The Kimmel Center

Phila. Shakespeare Theatre
Phila. Shakespeare Theatre
Single Carrot Theatre
Georgetown University

Idiopathic Ridiculopathy Cons.

Phila. Shakespeare Theatre
Phila. Shakespeare Theatre
Single Carrot Theatre
Constellation Theatre

The Berserker Residents
Swim Pony Performing Arts
Inis Nua Theatre Company
Sideshow Theatre Company
Forum Theatre Company
The Berserker Residents

The Berserker Residents
Forum Theatre Company
Swim Pony Performing Arts
Inis Nua Theatre Co.

|diopathic Ridiculopathy Cons.

Villanova University
Johnny Showcase
Heritage Theatre Festival
Albright College
Sideshow Theatre Co.
Sarah McCarron

UVA Drama Department

Single Carrot Theatre, Baltimore MD
The Glass Factory, Philadelphia PA

La Mama ETC, New York NY

JACK, Brooklyn NY

FringeArts, Philadelphia PA

The Peale Center, Baltimore MD
Walnut Street Studio 5, Philadelphia PA
The Red Room, Philadelphia PA
Walnut Street Studio 5, Philadelphia PA
Single Carrot Theatre, Baltimore MD
Synetic Theater, Crystal City VA

Atlas Performing Arts Ctr, Washington DC
Walnut Street Studio 5, Philadelphia PA
Roundhouse Theatre, Silver Spring MD
Hamilton Garden, Philadelphia PA
Philadelphia Shakespeare Theatre
Philadelphia Shakespeare Theatre
Single Carrot Theatre, Baltimore MD
Devine Studio, Washington DC

Walnut Street Studio 5, Philadelphia PA
Philadelphia Shakespeare Theatre
Philadelphia Shakespeare Theatre
Single Carrot Theatre, Baltimore MD
Source Theatre, Washington DC

Ars Nova, New York NY

Arts Bank, Philadelphia PA

Broad Street Ministry, Philadelphia PA
Steppenwolf Garage, Chicago IL
Roundhouse Theatre, Silver Spring MD
Abrons Art Center, New York NY
Underground Arts, Philadelphia PA
Theatre Horizon, Norristown PA
Roundhouse Theatre, Silver Spring MD
Underground Arts, Philadelphia PA
Adrienne Theatre, Philadelphia PA
Adrienne Theatre, Philadelphia PA
Vasey Theatre, Villanova PA

The Latvian Society, Philadelphia PA
Culbreth Theatre, Charlottesville VA
Wachovia Theatre, Reading PA
Chicago Dramatists, Chicago IL
MeetingHouseTheatre, Philadelphia PA
Culbreth Theatre, Charlottesville VA

2019
2018
2018
2018
2016
2017
2016
2009
2016
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009



Dante Dies!! (and then things get weird) Jonathan L Green
Dan Rothenberg

Isabella with Anna Kiraly (assoc.)

ASSOCIATIONS

Core Creator
Co-director
Artistic Associate

AWARDS

Mary Sawyers Baker Prize, Performance
Mary Sawyers Baker Prize, Performance

Jim Henson Foundation Workshop Grant
CUDC Creative Communities Grant
Non-Equity Jeff Award, ‘Artistic Specialization’
UNIMA-USA Scholarship

RESIDENCIES

War Memorial Arts Initiative Residency
Millay Colony for the Arts

O’Neill National Puppetry Conference
Grin City Artist Residency

Silo Guest Artist Residency
Rauschenberg Residency

TEACHING

Adjunct Faculty, Interactive Arts

STUDY

Submersive Productions (immersive/interactive theatre arts company)

Tia Nina (feminist punk rock dance band)
Sideshow Theatre Company

Winner
Finalist

H.T Darling’s Incredible Musaeum®, Submersive Productions

Artistic Blind Dates, Shadow-Matter: Exam Log X*

Robot Design, Heddatron, Sideshow Theatre Company

To study marionettes

Lead Artist with Submersive Productions
Designer/Creator with Applied Mechanics
Participant

Artist

Co-director with Tia Nina

Fabricator with Phantom Limb Company

Live Immersive Production (1A 430)
Immersive Experience Lab (IA 341)
Interaction as Art (1A 210)

Butoh dance training with Yuko Kaseki, Valentin Tszin, Mari Osanai, Yumiko Yoshioka, Vangeline
Atelier des Mimes- Mime Corporel training with Oliver Pollak

The Center for Movement Theatre- courses in Neutral Mask, Bouffon, Clown, Mime with Dody DiSanto
Prague Summer Theatre School at DAMU- courses in Puppetry and Movement Performance

Puppets in Prague- workshops in marionette carving and manipulation with Mirek Trejtnar

The University of Virginia- MFA in Scene Design

The University of Virginia- BA in Studio Art
The Maryland Institute, College of Art

* |Immersive/interactive production

Sideshow Theatre Co.
Pig Iron Theatre Company

Chicago Dramatists, Chicago IL 2008
The Icebox, Philadelphia PA 2007
Baltimore MD 2015-present
Washington DC 2011-2017
Chicago IL 2008-2013
Baltimore MD 2018
Baltimore MD 2017
Baltimore MD 2017
Washington DC 2012
Chicago IL 2011
Prague, Czech Republic 2010
Baltimore MD 2019
Austerlitz NY 2017
Waterford CT 2014
Grinnell 1A 2014
Bucks Co. PA 2013
Captiva FL 2013

Maryland Institute, College of Art  2019-present

USA and Germany 2014-2018
Berlin, Germany 2014-2015
Washington DC 2011-2013
Prague, Czech Republic 2011
Prague, Czech Republic 2010
Charlottesville VA 2006-2008
Charlottesville VA 2004-2006
Baltimore MD 1998-2000



