Lisi Stoessel • Theatre Artist, Experience Designer

PERFORMANCE, DIRECTING/DEVISING

Role	Title	Producer	Location	Year
Performer/Creator	rECHOllection*	Submersive Productions	Druid Hill Park, Baltimore MD	2021
Performer/Creator	See Also*	Submersive Productions	Peabody Library, Baltimore MD	2020
Lead Artist/Director	MASS/RABBLE*	Submersive Productions	Baltimore War Memorial, Baltimore MD	2019
Co-Director/Performer/Creator	A Horse By The Tail In The Night*	Submersive Productions	The Peale Center, Baltimore MD	2018
Co-Director/Performer/Creator	H.T. Darling's Incredible Musaeum*	Submersive Productions	The Peale Center, Baltimore MD	2017
Co-Director/Dancer/Creator	JUICED*	Tia Nina	Capital Fringe, Washington DC	2016
			The Clarice Smith, College Park MD	2015
Performer/Creator	Mesmeric Revelations! of E. A. Poe*	Submersive Productions	Enoch Pratt House, Baltimore MD	2015
Performer/Creator	Clan Destin	Atelier des Mimes Berlin	Blue Tap Studio, Berlin Germany	2015
Dancer/Creator	The Teeming	Radical Levels Dance Theatre	Neu West, Berlin Germany	2015
Dancer/Creator	Infant Melee*	Yuko Kaseki and Valentin Tszin	Studio 44, Berlin Germany	2014
Co-Director/Dancer/Creator	Pitchin' the Tent*	Tia Nina	Gesa Power House, Walla Walla WA	2013
			Capital Fringe, Washington DC	2013
			Asheville Fringe, Asheville NC	2014
Co-Director/Dancer/Creator	RockIt Launch	Tia Nina	Atlas Lang Theatre, Washington DC	2012
Performer/Creator	Shadow-Matter: Exam Log X*	Artistic Blind Dates	Source Festival, Washington DC	2012

PUPPETRY

Role	Title	Producer	Location	Year
Puppet Designer/Fabricator	She Kills Monsters	UVA Drama Department	Caplin Theatre, Charlottesville VA	2019
Mask Designer/Fabricator	MASS/RABBLE*	Submersive Productions	Baltimore War Memorial, Baltimore MD	2019
Puppet Designer/Fabricator/Puppeteer	H.T. Darling's Incredible Musaeum*	Submersive Productions	The Peale Center, Baltimore MD	2017
Puppeteer for music video	Audrey Horne: "Out of the City"	Lukas Hambach/Frameshock	Berlin, Germany	2014
Puppet Designer/Fabricator	A Sorcerer's Journey	Single Carrot Theatre	Baltimore MD	2013
Puppeteer	Flight to the Scraplands	Wit's End Puppets	Black Cherry Theatre, Baltimore MD	2012
Puppet Designer/Fabricator	The Snowy Day	Adventure Theatre	Glen Echo, MD	2012
Shadow Puppet Designer	The Malachite Palace	Wit's End Puppets	Washington, DC	2011
Robot and Doll Designer/Fabricator	Heddatron	Sideshow Theatre Company	Steppenwolf Garage, Chicago IL	2011
Puppeteer/Creator	My Lovely	The Dinner Party	Atlas Art Center, Washington DC	2011
Puppeteer	Pinokio	Teatrotoc street festival	Prague, Czech Republic	2010
Puppeteer	Flesh & Blood &Fish & Fowl	Geoff Sobelle, Charlotte Ford	Philadelphia Live Arts Festival	2008

SCENIC DESIGN

Production	Director	Producer	Location	Year
Release The Gowns	Genevieve de Mahy	Outcalls	The Voxel, Baltimore MD	2022
The Choice	Sarah Sanford	inFLUX Theatre Collective	Christ Church, Philadelphia PA	2021

Mr. Wolf*	Genevieve de Mahy	Single Carrot Theatre	Single Carrot Theatre, Baltimore MD	2019
This Is On Record*	Becky Wright	Applied Mechanics	The Glass Factory, Philadelphia PA	2018
The Pill	Randolph Curtis Rand	Marla Mase	La Mama ETC, New York NY	2018
At Home with the Humorless Bastard*	Annie Wilson	Annie Wilson	JACK, Brooklyn NY	2018
At Home will the Humonode Bustard	A THIC VINCOTT	Aunio vincen	FringeArts, Philadelphia PA	2016
H.T. Darling's Incredible Musaeum*	G. Ricci, L. Stoessel, S. Stroupe	Submersive Productions	The Peale Center, Baltimore MD	2017
The Chairs	Tina Brock	Idiopathic Ridiculopathy Cons.	Walnut Street Studio 5, Philadelphia PA	2016
The Onalis	Tilla Block	idiopatilic ridiculopatily cons.	The Red Room, Philadelphia PA	2009
The Government Inspector	Tina Brock	Idiopathic Ridiculopathy Cons.	Walnut Street Studio 5, Philadelphia PA	2016
The Apocalypse Comes at 6pm	Genevieve de Mahy	Single Carrot Theatre	Single Carrot Theatre, Baltimore MD	2014
Three Men in a Boat	Derek Goldman	Synetic Theater	Synetic Theater, Crystal City VA	2014
Jarman (all this maddening beauty)	John Moletress	force collision	Atlas Performing Arts Ctr, Washington DC	2014
Ondine	Aaron Cromie	Idiopathic Ridiculopathy Cons.	Walnut Street Studio 5, Philadelphia PA	2014
Clementine in the Lower Nine	Derek Goldman	Forum Theatre Company	Roundhouse Theatre, Silver Spring MD	2014
	Aaron Cromie	The Kimmel Center	Hamilton Garden, Philadelphia PA	2013
The Trial of Murderous Mary	Domenick Scudera		Philadelphia Shakespeare Theatre	2013
Much Ado About Nothing Othello	Carmen Khan	Phila. Shakespeare Theatre Phila. Shakespeare Theatre	Philadelphia Shakespeare Theatre	2013
			Single Carrot Theatre, Baltimore MD	2013
The Tropic of X	Nathan Cooper	Single Carrot Theatre Georgetown University		2013
Far Away	Jason Loewith	,	Devine Studio, Washington DC	
Ivona, Princess of Burgundia	Tina Brock	Idiopathic Ridiculopathy Cons.	Walnut Street Studio 5, Philadelphia PA	2012
Titus Andronicus	Aaron Cromie	Phila. Shakespeare Theatre	Philadelphia Shakespeare Theatre	2012
Twelfth Night	Carmen Khan	Phila. Shakespeare Theatre	Philadelphia Shakespeare Theatre	2012
Hotel Cassiopeia*	Genevieve de Mahy	Single Carrot Theatre	Single Carrot Theatre, Baltimore MD	2012
Blood Wedding	Shirley Serotsky	Constellation Theatre	Source Theatre, Washington DC	2012
The Lapsburgh Layover*	Oliver Butler	The Berserker Residents	Ars Nova, New York NY	2011
Lady M	Adrienne Mackey	Swim Pony Performing Arts	Arts Bank, Philadelphia PA	2011
Dublin by Lamplight	Tom Reing	Inis Nua Theatre Company	Broad Street Ministry, Philadelphia PA	2011
Heddatron	Jonathan Green	Sideshow Theatre Company	Steppenwolf Garage, Chicago IL	2011
One Flea Spare	Alexander Strain	Forum Theatre Company	Roundhouse Theatre, Silver Spring MD	2011
The Annihilation Point	Dan Rothenberg	The Berserker Residents	Abrons Art Center, New York NY	2011
			Underground Arts, Philadelphia PA	2009
The Very Xmas Holiday Adventure Show	Alex Torra	The Berserker Residents	Theatre Horizon, Norristown PA	2010
Scorched	Michael Dove	Forum Theatre Company	Roundhouse Theatre, Silver Spring MD	2010
Survive!*	Adrienne Mackey	Swim Pony Performing Arts	Underground Arts, Philadelphia PA	2010
Bedbound	Tom Reing	Inis Nua Theatre Co.	Adrienne Theatre, Philadelphia PA	2010
Gnadiges Fraulein	Tina Brock	Idiopathic Ridiculopathy Cons.	Adrienne Theatre, Philadelphia PA	2010
Medea	Shawn Kairschner	Villanova University	Vasey Theatre, Villanova PA	2010
Purr, Pull, Reign: A Litigious Fantasy in D*	Adrienne Mackey	Johnny Showcase	The Latvian Society, Philadelphia PA	2009
Moonlight and Magnolias	Doug Sprigg	Heritage Theatre Festival	Culbreth Theatre, Charlottesville VA	2009
The Laramie Project	Charlie DelMarcelle	Albright College	Wachovia Theatre, Reading PA	2009
Everything Freezes: Another Winter's Tale	Jonathan L Green	Sideshow Theatre Co.	Chicago Dramatists, Chicago IL	2009
Owning up to the Corn	Adrienne Mackey	Sarah McCarron	MeetingHouseTheatre, Philadelphia PA	2009
The Love Song of J Robert Oppenheimer	Betsy Tucker	UVA Drama Department	Culbreth Theatre, Charlottesville VA	2009

Dante Dies!! (and then things get weird) Isabella with Anna Kiraly (assoc.)	Jonathan L Green Dan Rothenberg	Sideshow Theatre Co. Pig Iron Theatre Company	Chicago Dramatists, Chicago IL The Icebox, Philadelphia PA	2008 2007
ASSOCIATIONS Core Creator Co-director Artistic Associate	Submersive Production Tia Nina (feminist punk Sideshow Theatre Com		Baltimore MD Washington DC Chicago IL	2015-present 2011-2017 2008-2013
AWARDS Mary Sawyers Baker Prize, Performance Mary Sawyers Baker Prize, Performance Jim Henson Foundation Workshop Grant CUDC Creative Communities Grant Non-Equity Jeff Award, 'Artistic Specialization UNIMA-USA Scholarship	Artistic Blind Dates, Sh	e Musaeum*, Submersive Productions adow-Matter: Exam Log X* on, Sideshow Theatre Company	Baltimore MD Baltimore MD Baltimore MD Washington DC Chicago IL Prague, Czech Republic	2018 2017 2017 2012 2011 2010
RESIDENCIES War Memorial Arts Initiative Residency Millay Colony for the Arts O'Neill National Puppetry Conference Grin City Artist Residency Silo Guest Artist Residency Rauschenberg Residency	Lead Artist with Subme Designer/Creator with A Participant Artist Co-director with Tia Nir Fabricator with Phanton	Applied Mechanics	Baltimore MD Austerlitz NY Waterford CT Grinnell IA Bucks Co. PA Captiva FL	2019 2017 2014 2014 2013 2013
TEACHING Adjunct Faculty, Interactive Arts	Live Immersive Produc Immersive Experience Interaction as Art (IA 21	Lab (IA 341)	Maryland Institute, College of Art	2019-present
STUDY Butoh dance training with Yuko Kaseki, Valer Atelier des Mimes- Mime Corporel training with The Center for Movement Theatre- courses in Prague Summer Theatre School at DAMU- or Puppets in Prague- workshops in marionette The University of Virginia- MFA in Scene De The University of Virginia- BA in Studio Art The Maryland Institute, College of Art	ith Oliver Pollak in Neutral Mask, Bouffon, Clown, courses in Puppetry and Moveme carving and manipulation with M	Mime with Dody DiSanto nt Performance	USA and Germany Berlin, Germany Washington DC Prague, Czech Republic Prague, Czech Republic Charlottesville VA Charlottesville VA Baltimore MD	2014-2018 2014-2015 2011-2013 2011 2010 2006-2008 2004-2006 1998-2000

^{*} Immersive/interactive production